AVENTICS™ Series 227 Poppet Valves
Rugged, high flow valves ideal for single-acting cylinders, air bellows,
and vacuum material handling
Improve machine reliability and
reduce unplanned downtime
2
SERIES
227 AVENTICS POPPET VALVESTable of Contents

   CONNECTOR(S) W/LIGHT
8 A 1 N B 1 0 A00227 00
How to Order
4
SERIES
227 AVENTICS POPPET VALVES
Solenoid Air Pilot Actuated Compressed Air Valves - 1/8" to 3/8"
• 2 Position, 3 Way (3/2)
• Normally Closed (NC) or Normally
Open (NO)
• Internal or External Pilot
• Solenoid pilot actuated
• Use with air or neutral gas
• AC & DC voltages available
Technical Data
Ports (NPTF) 1/8" 1/4" 3/8"
Cv 0.84 1.56 1.8
Operating Pressure Range 43.5-145 PSIG (3-10 Bar)
36-145 PSIG
(2.5-10 Bar)
Temperature Range
(Ambient)
23° to +113°F ambient (-5° to +45°C ambient)
Coil Size 22mm
Operating Data
Voltage 12 VDC 24 VDC
110 VAC 50-60
Hz
Power Consumption 5W 8VA
Plug Specifications: NEMA 4, IP 65 with plug-in connector
Solenoid Rating: Continuous Duty
Response Time
(Seconds)
Energize De-Energize
1/8" (NC) 0.018 0.032
1/4" (NC) 0.016 0.057
3/8" (NC) 0.014 0.034
NC: normally closed
1 If ∆P from P1 to P2 is near 1 bar or less external pilot is required.
NOTE:
3/2 valve (1/8" to 3/8") can be converted
to a 2/2 valve by inserting a pipe plug into
the exhaust port
NOTE:
For the Normally Open (NO) version the
inlet port must be connect to the exhaust
port No "3"
NC
Internal Pilot External Pilot
NO
5
SERIES
227AVENTICS POPPET VALVES
1/8" to 1/4" Dimensions for Solenoid Air Pilot Actuated
1/8" NPT Dimensions: inches (mm)
1/4" NPT Dimensions: inches (mm)
A B C D E F G H I J K L
2.756
(70.0)